electronic communication. The management board is entitled – but not 

obliged – to transmit notices in paper form. 

SECTION II 

SHARE CAPITAL AND SHARES 

§ 4 

Amount and Allocation of the Share Capital 

(1) The Company’s share capital amounts to EUR 236,450,364.00 (in words: two 

hundred thirty six million four hundred fifty thousand three hundred and sixty 

four euros). The share capital is divided into 236,450,364 no-par value shares. 

The shares are issued in bearer form. 

The Company's share capital in the amount of EUR 66,845,000.00 was 

generated by the reorganisation of the Nordex Aktiengesellschaft with its